

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/01/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : IRASBURG IM DECK(46)

CONTRACT ID : 15A116
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/04/16 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 IRASBURG IM DECK(46): LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF IRASBURG, ON
 INTERSTATE 91, APPROXIMATELY 0.430 MILES SOUTHERLY OF THE
 IRASBURG/BROWNINGTON TOWN LINE.

TOWN(S) : IRASBURG
 COUNTY : ORLEANS
 DISTRICT : D09

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE
 REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING BRIDGE DECK INCLUDING RELATED
 APPROACH WORK.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710	J. P. SICARD, INC.		\$ 2,127,991.30	100.0000%
2	11006113	WINTERSET, INC.		\$ 2,168,782.65	101.9169%
3	1100858500	A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC.		\$ 2,821,174.51	132.5745%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0005 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	20.000	CY	10.00000	200.00	58.00000	1160.00	10.00000	200.00
0010 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0015 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	15.000	CY	20.00000	300.00	83.00000	1245.00	50.00000	750.00
0020 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	900.000	SY	15.00000	13500.00	17.00000	15300.00	12.10000	10890.00
0025 402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	6.000	TON	40.00000	240.00	100.00000	600.00	20.00000	120.00
0030 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	38.000	CWT	84.00000	3192.00	86.00000	3268.00	46.00000	1748.00
0035 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0040 501.33	CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS A	618.000	CY	900.00000	556200.00	730.00000	451140.00	1200.00000	741600.00
0045 506.60	STRUCTURAL STEEL	500.000	LB	30.00000	15000.00	8.00000	4000.00	15.00000	7500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/01/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : IRASBURG IM DECK(46)

CONTRACT ID : 15A116

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(3) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	184463.000 LB	1.20000	221355.60	0.90000	166016.70	1.75000	322810.25
0055 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	72.000 LF	27.00000	1944.00	61.00000	4392.00	100.00000	7200.00
0060 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	38.000 GAL	65.00000	2470.00	56.00000	2128.00	60.00000	2280.00
0065 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	54.000 LF	149.00000	8046.00	150.00000	8100.00	163.30000	8818.20
0070 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	1941.000 SY	20.00000	38820.00	21.00000	40761.00	20.15000	39111.15
0075 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	79.000 LF	19.00000	1501.00	19.00000	1501.00	20.70000	1635.30
0080 525.10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE RAILING	58.000 LF	31.00000	1798.00	17.00000	986.00	5.00000	290.00
0085 525.33 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX BEAM	952.350 LF	117.00000	111424.95	131.00000	124757.85	127.65000	121567.48
0090 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	670.000 SY	16.00000	10720.00	5.00000	3350.00	20.00000	13400.00
0095 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000 EACH	200000.00000	200000.00	486000.00000	486000.00	650000.00000	650000.00
0100 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	5.000 CY	500.00000	2500.00	500.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	5000.00
0105 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	10.000 SY	270.00000	2700.00	275.00000	2750.00	1000.00000	10000.00
0110 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	25.000 SY	440.00000	11000.00	687.00000	17175.00	1500.00000	37500.00
0115 580.12 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	3.000 CY	1300.00000	3900.00	1100.00000	3300.00	3000.00000	9000.00
0120 580.13 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS I	15.000 SY	400.00000	6000.00	385.00000	5775.00	1000.00000	15000.00
0125 580.14 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE CLASS II	15.000 SY	800.00000	12000.00	650.00000	9750.00	1500.00000	22500.00
0130 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	6025.000 SF	0.15000	903.75	0.73000	4398.25	0.50000	3012.50

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/01/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : IRASBURG IM DECK(46)

CONTRACT ID : 15A116

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(3) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	5.000 HR	100.00000	500.00	110.00000	550.00	75.00000	375.00
0140 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	5.000 HR	90.00000	450.00	85.00000	425.00	60.00000	300.00
0145 616.28 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	160.000 LF	29.00000	4640.00	44.00000	7040.00	30.00000	4800.00
0150 620.75 SNOW BARRIER	238.000 LF	56.00000	13328.00	56.00000	13328.00	60.95000	14506.10
0155 621.20 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	112.500 LF	18.00000	2025.00	21.00000	2362.50	20.25000	2278.13
0160 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	2.000 EACH	819.00000	1638.00	800.00000	1600.00	897.00000	1794.00
0165 621.72 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED 2 RAIL BOX BEAM	4.000 EACH	5607.00000	22428.00	5500.00000	22000.00	6141.00000	24564.00
0170 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	50.000 LF	11.00000	550.00	10.00000	500.00	10.00000	500.00
0175 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	190.000 LF	2.00000	380.00	2.00000	380.00	5.00000	950.00
0180 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	80.000 HR	75.00000	6000.00	86.00000	6880.00	75.00000	6000.00
0185 630.15 FLAGGERS	150.000 HR	35.00000	5250.00	28.50000	4275.00	30.00000	4500.00
0190 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0195 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0200 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0205 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0210 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	273000.00000	273000.00	197000.00000	197000.00	191595.00000	191595.00
0215 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	6000.00000	12000.00	6150.00000	12300.00	7000.00000	14000.00
0218 646.422 DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	AA1 950.000 LF						
0220 646.423 DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	AA2 950.000 LF						
0222 646.424 DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	AA3 950.000 LF	2.00000	1900.00	2.10000	1995.00	2.30000	2185.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/16 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/01/16
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : IRASBURG IM DECK(46)

CONTRACT ID : 15A116

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(3) 1100858500 A.L. ST. ONGE CONTRACTOR, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0223 646.432 BB1 DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	750.000 LF						
0225 646.433 BB2 DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT	750.000 LF						
0227 646.434 BB3 DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	750.000 LF	2.00000	1500.00	2.10000	1575.00	2.30000	1725.00
0230 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	5.000 EACH	16.00000	80.00	50.00000	250.00	10.00000	50.00
0235 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	5.000 EACH	53.00000	265.00	100.00000	500.00	109.25000	546.25
0240 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	2.000 EACH	105.00000	210.00	70.00000	140.00	78.20000	156.40
0245 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE SCUPPER)	16.000 EACH	2200.00000	35200.00	4200.00000	67200.00	3000.00000	48000.00
0250 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (CPM SCHEDULE)	6.000 EACH	1000.00000	6000.00	440.00000	2640.00	5000.00000	30000.00
0255 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE)	3745.000 LF	1.00000	3745.00	0.23000	861.35	0.50000	1872.50
0260 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND REPLACE COMPRESSION JOINT SEAL)	58.000 LF	20.00000	1160.00	100.00000	5800.00	250.00000	14500.00
0265 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	400000.00000	400000.00	341000.00000	341000.00	300000.00000	300000.00
0270 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF RAILROAD TRAFFIC) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0275 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT - BRIDGE MIX - TYPE IVB)(N.A. B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0280 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT - BRIDGE MIX - TYPE IVB)	425.000 TON	174.00000	73950.00	190.00000	80750.00	197.57000	83967.25
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,127,991.30	\$	2,168,782.65	\$	2,821,174.51
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	2,127,991.30	\$	2,168,782.65	\$	2,821,174.51
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	2,127,991.30	\$	2,168,782.65	\$	2,821,174.51